

04.11.2024

Sl. No.: 13

Court No.30
BM

CRR 357 of 2020

Arun Kumar Mondal @ Arun Kumar Mondal & Ors.

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Subhanwita Ghosh

... for the petitioners

The matter was last heard on 10.02.2020.

Service in the present case is not recent.

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.

Accordingly, the petitioners are directed to effect fresh service upon the opposite party and file an affidavit of service on the next date of hearing.

Matter to appear in the monthly list of December, 2024.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)