

09.12.2024

Sl. No.: 6

Court No.30
BM

CRR 357 of 2020

Arun Kumar Mondal @ Arun Kumar Mondal & Ors.

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Prabir Kumar Mitra, Sr. Advocate

Mr. Pinak Kumar Mitra

Ms. Sunanda Bhattacharjee

... for the petitioners

Mr. Anand Keshari

Mr. Dipankar Paramanick

... for the State

Affidavit of service filed be kept with the record.

On hearing the learned senior counsel Mr. Prabir Kumar Mitra and Mr. Anand Keshari appearing for the State and considering the materials on record specifically the order dated 04.12.2018 passed in Misc. Case No.423 of 2016 in a proceeding under the Domestic Violence Act, this court would want to hear the defacto complainant in the present case.

State is directed to serve a notice upon the defacto complainant to appear before this court on 6th January, 2025

The petitioner shall also submit death certificate in respect of the petitioner nos.2 and 3 on the next date of hearing along with short note of written argument.

State to place the case diary again.

Let the matter appear on 6th January, 2025.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)