

06.01.2025

Sl. No.: 11

Court No.30
BM

CRR 357 of 2020

Arun Kumar Mondal @ Arun Kumar Mondal & Ors.

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Prabir Kumar Mitra, Sr. Advocate

Ms. Subhanwita Ghosh

Ms. Sunanda Bhattacharjee

... for the petitioners

Mr. Anand Keshari

Mr. Dipankar Paramanick

... for the State

Report as called for as to service upon the defacto complainant is filed by the learned counsel for the State.

It appears that the defacto complainant has been duly served.

Let the report be kept with the record.

It is prayed on behalf of the petitioners that further accommodation may be granted as the death certificate of the petitioner nos.2 and 3 could not be collected.

Considering the fact that this case arises out of a Police case, the State is also directed to place a report on the next date verifying the death report in respect of the petitioner nos.2 and 3 from the Police Station concerned.

Matter to appear in the monthly list of February, 2025.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)