

31.10.2025

Sl. no. 20

Ct. No. 22

P.M.

C.R.R. 357 OF 2020
Sri Arun Kr. Mondal @ Arun Kumar Mondal & Ors.
- vs -
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Sudarshana Srivastava
... for the petitioners.
Mr. Anand Keshari,
Mr. Deepankar Pramanick
... for the State

1. Learned advocate for the State submits that death report of petitioner No. 2 Mr. Amal Kumar Mondal and petitioner No. 3 Smt. Krishna Mondal is taken on record.
2. It appears there from that Amal Kumar Mondal died on 11th January, 2024 and Krishna Mondal died on 30th October, 2022. Let the name of petitioner No. 2 and 3 be expunged from the cause title.
3. On the prayer of learned advocate for the petitioner, let this matter adjourned for a week.

(Uday Kumar, J.)