

CRR 357 of 2020

**Sri Arun Kr. Mondal @ Arun Kumar Mondal & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Anand Keshari
Mr. Dipankar Paramanik

... ... for the State

1. None appeared for the petitioners. Nor any accommodation is prayed for. However, the State is represented by Mr. Anand Keshari and Mr. Dipankar Paramanik.
2. Let this matter appear on 21st November, 2025.

(Uday Kumar, J.)