

CRR 357 of 2020

**Sri Arun Kr. Mondal @ Arun Kumar Mondal & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Prabir Kumar Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Talukdar
Ms. S. Srivastava
Ms. A. Dutta

... ... for the petitioners

1. State is not represented.
2. On the prayer of the learned advocate for the petitioners, let this matter adjourn till 5th December, 2025. However, learned advocate for the State is directed to take necessary steps on the adjourned date.

(Uday Kumar, J.)