

16 28.01.2026
SM Court No.22

CRR 357 of 2020

Sri Arun Kr. Mondal @ Arun Kumar Mondal & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Ms. Sudarshana Srivastava

... for the petitioners.

1. On the prayer of learned advocate for the petitioners, let
this matter adjourned today.
2. However, none appears to represent O.P. State.

(Uday Kumar, J.)