

CRR 357 of 2020

**Sri Arun Kumar Mondal @ Arun Kumar Mondal & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Ms. Ankita Dutta

... .. for the petitioners

1. None appears on behalf of the State of West Bengal.
2. On the prayer of the learned advocate for the petitioner, let this matter adjourned till 13th February, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)