

20.02.2026
SL No. 12
Ct No. 22
SB

CRR 357 of 2020

Sri Arun Kr. Mondal @ Arun Kumar Mondal & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Prabir Kumar Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sudarshana Srivastava ... for the petitioners

Mr. Anand Keshri
Mr. Dipankar Paramanick ... for the State

1. Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record. It appears therefrom that notice has already been returned due to insufficient address.
2. Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners is directed to serve notice afresh upon the opposite party no. 2 at the present existing address and file a report thereof by 13.3.2026.
3. Learned advocate appearing for the State is also directed to serve notice upon the opposite party no. 2 that this matter will appear on 13.3.2026 for hearing through the concerned jurisdictional police station and file a report thereof on the next date of hearing.
4. Let this matter appear on 13.3.2026
5. The proceeding being Charge Sheet No. 257/16 dated 20.9.2016 corresponding to Raniganj Police State Case No. 208/16 dated 24.5.2016 (G.R. No. 1345/2016) under Sections 323/324/307/406/498A/34

of IPC and under Sections 3 / 4 of Dowry Prohibition Act, shall remain stayed till that date.

(Uday Kumar, J.)