

23.3.2026
SL No. 16
Ct No. 22
SB

CRR 357 of 2020

Sri Arun Kr. Mondal @ Arun Kumar Mondal & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Prabir Kumar Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kaustav Talukdar ... for the petitioners

Mr. Anand Keshri
Mr. Dipankar Paramanick ... for the State

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State submits a report of Raniganj P.S. wherefrom it appears that Smt. Sandhya Gorai (mother) had received the notice on behalf of Smt. Malati Gorai @ Mondal on 08.3.2026.
2. Let the report is taken on record.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners prays for an adjournment.
4. Let this matter appear on 27.3.2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)